records will be included with the submission of billing(s) for all direct reimbursables.  

Compensation shall not exceed the amounts set forth in Exhibit “B”, Exhibit “B-1”, Exhibit “B-

2,” and Exhibit “B-3” for each phase.  In no event shall the total amount of compensation 

payable under this agreement exceed the sum of Thirteen Million Three Hundred Sixteen 

Thousand Eighty Two and No/100 Dollars ($13,316,082.00) unless upon written modification 

of this Agreement.  All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be sent to City of Sunnyvale, 

attention Accounts Payable, P.O. Box 3707, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3707. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.